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Ms. Jean Jewell

Commission Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington

Boise, ID 83702

Re: GNR-E-11-03
Dear Ms. Jewell;

Enclosed for filing in the above referenced case, please find an original and seven copies
of our Notice of Change of Firm

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please contact our office if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,
ARKOOSH EIGUREN PLLC
Erin Cecil
Legal Assistant
femc
Enclosure
Cc: Client
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C. Tom Arkoosh, ISB No. 2253 |

ARKOOSH EIGUREN PLLC TEER 15 D L
802 W. Bannock Street, Suite 900 ZLIIFEB 12 PH L: 03
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Boise, Idaho 83701 UTIL

Telephone: (208) 343-5105
Facsimile: (208) 343-5105
e-mail: tom.arkoosh@aelawlobby.com

Attorneys for Twin Falls Canal Company, North
Side Canal Company, Big Wood Canal
Company and American Falls Reservoir District
No. 2

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE Case No. GNR-E-11-03

COMMISSION’S REVIEW OF PURPA
QF CONTRACT PROVISION
INCLUDING THE SUBROGATE
AVOIDED RESOURSE (SAR) AND
INTEGRATED RESOURCE
PLANNING (IRP) METHODOLOGIES
FOR CALCULATING PUBLISHED
AVOIDED COST RATES.

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT C. Tom Arkoosh shall continue to represent Twin
Falls Canal Company, North Side Canal Company, Big Wood Canal Company, and American
Falls Reservoir District No. 2, and all future correspondence, contact, and pleadings shall be

directed as follows:

C. Tom Arkoosh, ISB #2253

ARKOOSH EIGUREN PLLC

802 West Bannock, Suite 900

P.O. Box 2900

Boise, Idaho 83701

Telephone: (208) 343-5105

Facsimile: (208) 343-5456
tom.arkoosh@aelawlobby.com

With a copy to:  erin.cecil@aelawlobby.com
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DATED this ‘ [ aay of February, 2013.

ARKOOSH EIGUREN, PLLC

By (7(

C. Tom Arkoosh, Of the Firm
Attorneys for Twin Falls Canal Company, North Side
Canal Company, Big Wood Canal Company and American
Falls Reservoir District No. 2
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this l \—‘V:lay of February, 2013, I served a true and correct
copy of the foregoing upon each of the following individuals by causing the same to be delivered
by the method and to the addresses indicated below:

Jean Jewell, Commission Secretary ___U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
Idaho Public Utilities Commission ___ Hand-Delivered
427 W. Washington St. __ -Overnight Mail
Boise, Idaho 83702 __ Facsimile

_X__ViaE-Mail jean.jewell@puc.idaho.gov
Daniel Solander ___U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
Rocky Mountain Power __ Hand-Delivered
201 S. Main St., Ste. 300 ___ Overnight Mail
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 _ Facsimile

_X__Via E-Mail daniel.solander@pacificorp.com
Ronald L. Williams __U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
Williams Bradbury PC ___ Hand-Delivered
1015 W. Hays St. __ Overnight Mail
Boise, Idaho 83702 __ Facsimile

_X__Via E-Mail ron@williamsbradbury.com
Robert A. Paul __ U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
Grand View Solar II ___ Hand-Delivered
15690 Vista circle __ Overnight Mail
Desert Hot Springs, CA 92241 __ Facsimile

' _X__ Via E-Mail robertapaul08@gmail.com

R. Greg Ferney ___U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
Mimura Law Offices, PLLC ___ Hand-Delivered
2176 E. Franklin Rd., Ste. 120 __ Overnight Mail
Meridian, Idaho 83642 __ Facsimile

_X__ Via E-Mail greg@mimuralaw.com
Bill Piske, Manager ___ U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
Interconnect Solar Development, LLC __ Hand-Delivered
1303 E. Carter ___ Overnight Mail
Boise, Idaho 83706 __ Facsimile

_X__Via E-Mail billpiske@cableone.net
Robert D. Kahn, Executive Director ____U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
Northwest and Intermountain Power __ Hand-Delivered
Producers Coalition ___ Overnight Mail
1117 Minor Ave., Ste. 300 __ Facsimile
Seattle, WA 98101 _X__ Via E-Mail rkahn@nippc.org
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Michael G. Andrea U.S. Mail, postage prepaid

Avista Corporation __ Hand-Delivered
1411 East Mission Ave. __ Overnight Mail
Spokane, WA 99202 __ Facsimile
_X__Via E-Mail michael.andrea@avistacorp.com
Dean J. Miller __U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
McDevitt & Miller, LLP __ Hand-Delivered
P.O. Box 2564 __ Overnight Mail
Boise, Idaho 83701 - Facsimile
_X__ Via E-Mail joe@mecdevitt-miller.com
Don Sturtevant, Energy Director __U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
J.R. Simplot Company __ Hand-Delivered
P.O. Box 27 __ Overnight Mail
Boise, Idaho 83707 __ Facsimile
_X__ Via E-Mail don.sturtevant@simplot.com
James Carkulis, Managing Member __U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
Exergy Development Group of ID, LLC __ Hand-Delivered
802 W. Bannock St., Ste. 1200 __ Overnight Mail
Boise, Idaho 83702 _ Facsimile
_X__ ViaE-Mail
jearkulis@exergydevelopment.com
M.J. Humphries __U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
Blue Ribbon Energy LLC ___ Hand-Delivered
4515 S. Ammon Rd. __ Overnight Mail
Ammon, Idaho 83406 __ Facsimile
_X__ Via E-Mail blueribbonenergy@gmail.com
Brian Olmstead, General Manager __U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
Twin Falls Canal Company __ Hand-Delivered
P.O. Box 326 ___ Overnight Mail
Twin Falls, Idaho 83303 _ Facsimile
_X__ Via E-Mail olmstead@tfcanal.com
John R. Lowe _U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
Consultant to Renewable Energy __ Hand-Delivered
. Coalition __ Overnight Mail
12050 SW Tremont St. __ Facsimile
Portland, OR 97225 _X__Via E-Mail jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com
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Donovan E. Walker U.S. Mail, postage prepaid

Jason B. Williams __ Hand-Delivered
Idaho Power Company ___ Overnight Mail
P.O. Box 70 __ Facsimile
Boise, Idaho 83707-0700 _X__ Via E-Mail dwalker@idahopower.com
Ted Sorensen PE __ U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
Birch Power Company __ Hand-Delivered
5203 South 11™ East __ Overnight Mail
Idaho Falls, Idaho 83404 _ Facsimile
_X__Via E-Mail ted@tsorenson.net
Bill Brown, Chair ___U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
Board of Commissioners of Adams ___ Hand-Delivered
County, ID __ Overnight Mail
P.O. Box 48 __ Facsimile
Council, Idaho 83612 , _X_ Via E-Mail bdbrown@frontiernet.net
Donald L. Howell, IT _U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
Kristine A. Sasser ___ Hand-Delivered
Deputy Attorneys General __ Overnight Mail
Idaho Public Utilities Commission _ Facsimile
472 W. Washington St. _X__ Via E-Mail don.howell@puc.idaho.gov
Boise, Idaho 83702 kris.sasser@puc.idaho.gov
Arron F. Jepsen ___U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
Blue Ribbon Energy, LLC ___ Hand-Delivered
10660 South 540 East ___ Overnight Mail
Sandy, UT 84070 __ Facsimile
_X__ Via E-Mail arronesq@aol.com
Wade Thomas, General Counsel ___U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
Dynamis Energy, LLC __ Hand-Delivered
776 W. Riverside Dr., Ste. 15 __ Overnight Mail
Eagle, Idaho 83616 __ Facsimile
_X__ Via E-Mail wthomas@dynamisenergy.com
Glenn Ikemoto _U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
Margaret Rueger ___ Hand-Delivered
Idaho Windfarms, LLC __- Overnight Mail
672 Blair Ave. __ Facsimile
Piedmont, CA 94611 _X__ Via E-Mail glenni@envisionwind.com

margaret(@envisionwind.com
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- Ted Diehl, General Manager
North Side Canal Company
921 N. Lincoln St.

Jerome, Idaho 83338

Megan Walseth Decker
Senior Staff Counsel
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Qak St., Ste. 303
Portland, OR 97205

Peter J. Richardson

Gregory M. Adams
Richardson & O’Leary, PLLC
P.O. Box 7218

Boise, Idaho 83702

Marv Lewallen

Clearwater Paper Corporation
601 W. Riverside Ave., Ste. 1100
Spokane, WA 99201

Benjamin J. Otto

Idaho Conservation League
P.O. Box 844

Boise, Idaho 83701

Don Schoenbeck

RCS

900 Washington St., Ste. 78
Vancouver, WA 98660

Liz Woodruff

Ken Miller

Snake River Alliance
P.O. Box 1731

Boise, Idaho 83701
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__U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
__ Hand-Delivered
Overnight Mail
___ Facsimile
_X__ Via E-Mail nscanal@cableone.net

___U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
__ Hand-Delivered
Overnight Mail
Facsimile

_X__ Via E-Mail megan@mp.org

__U.S. Mail, postage prepaid

__ Hand-Delivered
Overnight Mail

__ Facsimile

_X__ Via E-Mail peter@richardsonandoleary.com

greg@richardsonandoleary.com

___U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
__ Hand-Delivered

Overnight Mail
_ Facsimile
_X__ ViaE-Mail
marv.lewallen@clearwaterpaper.com

__ U.S. Mail, postage prepaid

__ Hand-Delivered

Overnight Mail

_ Facsimile

_X__ Via E-Mail botto@idahoconservation.org

___U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
__ Hand-Delivered
Overnight Mail
__ Facsimile
_X__ Via E-Mail dws@r-c-s-inc.com

___ U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
__ Hand-Delivered

Overnight Mail
_ Facsimile
_X_ViaE-Mail
Iwoodruff@snakeriveralliance.org
kmiller@snakeriveralliance.org




Deborah E. Nelson U.S. Mail, postage prepaid

Kelsey J. Nunez __ Hand-Delivered
Givens Pursley LLP ___ Overnight Mail
P.O. Box 2720 _ Facsimile
Boise, Idaho 83701-2720 _X__ Via E-Mail den@givenspursley.com
kin@givenspursley.com
Dr. Don Reading ___U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
6070 Hill Rd. ___ Hand-Delivered
Boise, Idaho 83703 ___ Overnight Mail
Facsimile

_X__ Via E-Mail dreading@mindspring.com

Tauna Christensen ___U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
Energy Integrity Project _____ Hand-Delivered
769 N. 1100 E. __ Overnight Mail
Shelley, Idaho 83274 __ Facsimile
_X__Via E-Mail tauna@energyintegrityproject.org
Lynn Harmon ___U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
AFRD #2 __ Hand-Delivered
409 N. Apple St. __ Overnight Mail
Shoshone, Idaho 83352 Facsimile

_X__ Via E-Mail lynnharmon@cableone.net

.S. Mai id
Michael J. Uda — U.S. Mail, postage prepai

. Hand-Delivered
Uda Law FlrlTl, P.C. - OVleght Mail
7W. 6" Avenue, Suite 4E " Facsimile
Helena, MT 59601 . _
Attorneys for Mountain Air Projects, _X__ Via E-Mail muda@mthelena.com

LLC

.S. Mail id
J. Kahle Becker, Idaho — U.S. Mail, postage prepai

Hand-Delivered
The Alaska Center Overnight Mail
1020 W. Main St. Suite 400 Facsimile

Boise, ID 83702 _ )
Attorneys for Mountain dir Projects, _X__ Via E-Mail kahle@kahlebeckerlaw.com

LLC

C. Tom Arkoosh
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